## Message

**From**: Lisa Trifiletti [lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com]

**Sent**: 2/4/2019 11:35:31 PM **To**: miya.edmonson@dot.ca.gov

CC: Mindala Wilcox [/o=Inglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative Group

(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=b46bfd8a1e12482fb4f973bea21d23c4-Mindala Wilcox]; Louis Atwell

[/o=Inglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative Group

(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=426f25fc3ed241e89930f3d92517e5b6-Louis Atwell]; Christopher E. Jackson

[/o=Inglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative Group

(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=d28bfd2b0f274cd8af3119a3b715d010-Christopher E.]; Peter Puglese

[/o=Inglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative Group

(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=a0aa41c64afa4f1b9f4a6b87cf610752-Peter Puglese]

Subject: Thank you

Attachments: City to Caltrans Letter on IBEC.pdf

## Hi Miya,

Thank you for your continued assistance and support. As discussed, please see the attached letter from the City of Inglewood reflecting our request for Caltrans concurrence with the impact criteria and approach described herein for the Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center EIR. Please give me a call when you have a chance to discuss next steps and timing. Again, appreciate your help as always.

## Lisa Trifiletti

Principal

Trifiletti Consulting, Inc.

(310) 738-2099 cell

This communication may contain privileged and/or confidential information and is intended for the sole use of addressee. If you are not the addressee you are hereby notified that any dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. Please promptly notify the sender by reply email and immediately delete this message from your system. Trifiletti Consulting, Inc. does not accept responsibility for the content of any email transmitted for reasons other than approved business purposes.